

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No.257/19

Ref.: Kalighat PS Case no:156/19 Dated :29.11.2019
U/s 363 I.P.C read with section 6 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012.

Present : Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

StateVs...Kajol and others

Order No.01
Dt.29.11.2019

Received the written FIR and formal FIR and other documents along with forwarding in connection with the above mentioned PS case no.

Register the same as Special Case.

Accused Kajal @ Gour Yadav is brought under arrest along with relevant documents.

Let the document be kept with record.

The accused is taken into judicial custody.

Ld. Special P.P submits that it is initial stage of investigation and I.O has prayed for P.C of this accused person till 13.12.2019 for purpose of investigation and for recording statement of two victim girls u/s 164 of Cr.P.C and medico-legal examination of two victim girls and accused.

Today is Resolution of Local Bar and Ld. lawyer for accused is not present today.

Let the P.C prayer of the I.O be kept with record and it will be considered tomorrow i.e on 30.11.2019.

Accused be remanded to J.C till 30.11.2019.

Prayers of the I.O for recording statement of two victim girls u/s 164 of Cr.P.C and medico-legal examination of two victim girls and accused are considered and allowed.

Ld. C.J.M., Alipore is requested to record the statements of two victim girls u/s 164 Cr.P.C either personally or by deputing any ld. lady Magistrate under his control to record the same in connection with this case as early as possible.

The Professor & Head of Department of Forensic Science and State Medicine, SSKM Medical College & Hospital, Kolkata is requested to conduct the medical examination upon both victim girls and accused at the earliest.

The I.O. of this case is directed to produce both the victim girls on the date,time and place, as fixed by the concerned offices.

To date (i.e 30.11.2019) for production.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Later Order No. 01 dated 29.11.2019

The record is being sent to Ld. C.J.M, Alipore for recording the statement of victim girls u/s 164 of Cr.P.C, Hence skeleton record is opened.

To date (i.e 30.11.2019) for production.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.