

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No.257/19

Ref.: Kalighat PS Case no:156/19 Dated :29.11.2019
U/s 363 I.P.C read with section 6 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012.

Present : Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

StateVs...Kajol and others

Order No.12
Dt.21.12.2019

Accused Kajol @ Gour Yadav is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Received Kalighat P.S charge sheet no. 75 of 2019 dated 21.12.2019 for offences punishable under section 376D/506 I.P.C and section 6 of Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012. filed against accused Kajol @ Gour Yadav along with Akash Roy @ Voltu and Boby Mukherjee along with copies of documents. Both Akash Roy @ Voltu and Boby Mukherjee are facing trial in J.J.B.

Perused copies of documents filed u/s 173 Cr.P.C. Considered.

Cognizance is taken.

None moved the bail petition of accused person. Hence it is rejected.

Prayer of the I.O for supply copy of the charge sheet to the accused in J.C is considered and allowed.

To 06.02.2020 for production and supply of copy (As Winter Vacation ensues in the meantime).

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.