

Special Case No.257/19

Order No.20

Dt.17.12.2020

Accused Kajol @ Gour Yadav is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person.

Learned advocate for accused submits that there is no evidence of sexual assault in the medical report. Other co-accused persons have been granted bail by the J.J.B. This accused like other being on the same footing may be entitled to release on bail.

Learned Special P.P raises objection.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record.

On perusal of the statement of the victim girl and other materials on record, I do not find any scope to enlarge this accused on bail.

Accordingly, his prayer for bail is considered and rejected.

Accused is remanded to J.C till next date.

Fix 21.01.2021 for production and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Judge-in Charge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-

Judge-in-Charge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.