

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST Case No. 02(09)2021**  
**Special Case No. 257/2019**  
**CNR: WBSP01-017103-2019**

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 48  
Dt. 09.07.2025

Accused **Kajal @Gour Yadav** is produced from J.C in person.

Today is fixed for examination of accused under section 313 Cr.P.C.

Learned counsel of both sides are present before this Court.

P.O is busy in recording evidence in another Special Case under POCSO Act.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **30.07.2025** for production and examination of accused person under section 313 Cr.P.C.

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.